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1 Introduction
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INTRODUCTION
GCO at a glance

Over 140 years of history

Stable strategy over time:

Well-established insurer

Wide range of insurance services 

Focused on profitable growth

Target market:  individuals and SMEs

Professional agency network
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INTRODUCTION
Business portfolio and Spanish market share

Diversification and complementarity of our business mix

Figures of 2008 year-end
Source: ICEA

Business portfolio at 2008 

Auto
13%

Rest of Lines
8%

Credit
47%

Life
19%

Multirisk
11%

PP +MF
2%

28% 
corrected

Ranking
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3.51%

4.88%

3.72%

2.30%

6.22%

5.12%

Total 

Life 

Total Non-Life 

Multirisk 

Auto 

Rest of Lines

160.5%Credit Insurance

Spanish market share at 2008 
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INTRODUCTION
International presence

Diversification by country

Presence in 42 countries

1,183 offices

21,030 agents
Spain

67%

France
4%

Italy
3%

Rest EEC
5%Netherlands

6%

Rest of countries
5%

United kingdom
5%

Germany
5%

Greater international growth potential
Figures of 2008 year-end
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INTRODUCTION
Premiums track record

In 9 years, premiums have multiplied by 5.8 with equity

12,2%

3,231

2,036
1,936

1,862
1,730

553

852

1,117

1,298 1,300

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

54.1%

31.1%

16.2%
0.2%

33.1%

7.6%
4.0%

5.2%

58.7%

(figures in million of euros)
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INTRODUCTION
Profits performance

(figures in million of euros)Consolidated profit Attributable profit

2.8

33.1
41.5

53.2 41.0

76.4

127.5

175.5

249.5

291.4

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

234.7

191.4

137.6

103.6

50.1
30.0

41.139.831.5

104.4

Attributable profit has multiplied by 3.3 WE HAVE ACHIEVED PROFITABILITY BASED ON:

Business dimension 
Good and stable combined ratio
Cost containment and synergies
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Figures in million of euros
1999 to 2003 under PGC, rest under NIFF

INTRODUCTION
Long term capital at market value

Historical 25% of pay-out ratio

333.2 374.3 411.7 419.7 485.5

779.0

1,296.1

1,775.2

2,027.3
2,173.3

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

10

Figures in million of euros
Source: ICEA and releases of European listed insurers 

INTRODUCTION
Excess of solvency evolution

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

324.0 348.0

465.0 485.0
531.0

651.9

924.3

1,329.2

1,628.5

1,492.1

Excess of solvency

377.8% s/ 
minimum 
required

European 
average 
140% 

Spanish 
average 
262.8% 
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INTRODUCTION
Consistent strategy

Profitability
Expansion

Solvency

12

22008 in figures
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2008 IN FIGURES
Traditional business 

4.8%
10.0%
-0.7 p.

Written Premiums (M€)
Ordinary profit (M€)
Combined ratio

1,613.2
147.8

89.1%

1,690.4
162.6

88.4%

2007 2008

Business based in Spain – Ancyclical effect 

Customers loyalty through our professional agent network

Technical cost and combined ratio containment

Permanent cost control and programs to exploit synergies

Reasonable performance of financial margin

Growth and good results of our traditional business

% chg.

p. - points
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2008 IN FIGURES
Traditional business 

2009

Good evolution

Premiums have risen 4.1% 

Combined ratio at 91.3% (an improvement of 2 points )

Increase of the Technical result by 29.9%

Good perspectives in both, premiums and results

MULTIRISK

2009

Difficulties of growth – Good results

Premiums decreased by 1.3% 

Combined ratio at 90.9% (an improvement of 0.1 points )

Maintenance of Technical Result, increase of 0.8%

Difficulties of growth.Target to maintain business 

Technical cost increase – Cost reduction

MOTOR
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2008 IN FIGURES
Traditional business 

Difficulties of growth – Good results 

A rise of 0.4% in premiums

Combined ratio at 80.5%

Technical result increased by 2.4%

REST OF LINES

Difficulties of growth.Target to maintain business

Technical cost increase – Cost reduction
2009

Positive performance in premiums – Containment of results

Increase of 12% in premiums (7.6% not including transfers)

Lower contribution of Pension Plans and Mutual Funds

Technical - financial result improved by 7%

More competition in saving products

LIFE

2009

16

2008 IN FIGURES
Credit Insurance business

Written premiums (M€)
Spain
Rest of countries

Ordinary result (M€)
Combined ratio

Technical cost
Commissions
Expenses

Attributable result (M€)

422.3
422.3

115.4
87.5%
70.2%
9.5%
7.8%
49.8

1,540.7
507.9

1,032.8
-172.7

118.1%
88.9%
10.3%
18.9%
-78.0

2007 2008

264.8%
20.3%

-
-

+30.6 p.
18.7 p.

0.8 p.
11.1 p.

-

% chg.

p. - points

969.2 1,131.1Atradius Long term capital

2.0%
-

-5.1%

% chg. proforma
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2008 IN FIGURES
Credit Insurance business

Policy of price increase in renewals and new business

Inclusion of franchises

Reduction / Cancellation of levels of risk to companies with a greater risk of insolvency

Reestructuration / Non renewal of loss policies

Revision of policies with high exposure

Measures with effect on price and / or risk

Depends on payment deferral practices of each market

Average estimated time frame for Spain: 10 – 12 months

Average estimated time frame for other countries: 6 – 8 months

Time frame to take effect

18

2008 IN FIGURES
Credit Insurance business

Effects of measures

1,033

508

Spain Rest of countries

-5.1%

+20.3%

Effects on premiums

162,532

411,958

Spain Rest of countries

-16.8%

-7.8%

Effects on exposure

Figures in million of euros
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2008 IN FIGURES
Credit Insurance business

Figures in million of euros

72,944 66,846

51,169

100,468

51,246
39,959 40,619 43,119

108,120

(-1.1%) (-7.9%)
(6.2%)

(-20.6%)

(-12.2%)
(4.6%) (-10.6%) (-22.7%)

(-12.5%)

Cons
. st

apl
e

Meta
ls

Tran
spo

rt

Mach
ine

ry

Serv
ice

s
Othe

rs

Cons
truc

tion
 

and
 rel

. Chem
ica

l

Elec
tron

ics

12.7% 11.6% 8.9% 17.5% 8.9% 7.0% 7.1% 7.5% 18.8%

Exposure to risk by sector – change and proportion of the total potential exposure

Effects of measures

100%
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2008 IN FIGURES
Investments – Funds under management

Client Risk
986.1

Client Risk 
803.9

Properties
890.8

Properties
1,029.3

Subsidiaries
577.4 Subsidiaries 141.3

Other investments 214.7

Short term
1,095.4 Short term

1,073.5

Fixed Income
2,731.5

Fixed Income
3,916.0

Equity
796.6

Equity
533.2

Other investments 296.1

12.6%

43.3%

17.4%

9.2%

14.1%

3.4%

7.6%

56.1%

15.4%

2.0%

14.7%

4.2%

2008 – 6,989.4 M€ (+10.8%), Co. risk
2007 – 6,306.4 M€, Co. Risk

Figures in millions of euros
Other investments include deposits in reinsurance deposits and other short term receivables

Change in the consolidation perimeter 

– Inclusion of Atradius

Prudent and conservative policy
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2008 IN FIGURES
Investments - Equity

Figures in millions of euros Broadly diversified portfolio

Reduction of our equity investment:

Net divestment - 71.0 M€

Valuation - 232.9 M€

Inclusion of Atradius +  40.5 M€

38.8% of equity invested in Spanish companies

Highly diversification by sector

Client Risk 
803.9

Properties
1,029.3

Subsidiaries 141.3

Short term
1,073.5

Fixed Income
3,916.0

Equity
533.2

Other investments 296.1

7.6%

56.1%

15.4%

2.0%

14.7%

4.2%
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2008 IN FIGURES
Investments – Fixed Income

High proportion of government bonds

65% of fixed income portfolio rated AA or above

Large investment in short term

Figures in millions of euros Short term preference 

AAA 
45.0%

AA
19.8%

A
32.4%

BBB y No Rating 2.8%

Government
1,617.3

Corporate
2,298.7

41.3%

58.7%

Client Risk 
803.9

Properties
1,029.3

Subsidiaries 141.3

Short term
1,073.5

Fixed Income
3,916.0

Equity
533.2

Other investments 296.1

7.6%

56.1%

15.4%

2.0%

14.7%

4.2%
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Prime *
926.4

Other
102.9

2008 IN FIGURES
Investments - Property

* Prime: singular buildings placed at the main Spanish cities as well as other buildings at emblematic zones
** Inmoseguros – DGS’ authorized agency

Own use

On rent

476.1

553.2

Insignificant exposure to residential sector

42% of properties valuated in 2008

Last valuations in line to previous

Values under review: Richard Ellis value > Inmoseguros** value

Figures in millions of euros

Book value 
On rent

181.9

Unrealized cap. gains 
On rent
371.3

Book value 
Own use

28.,7

Unrealized cap. 
gains Own use

193.4

Client Risk 
803.9

Properties
1,029.3

Subsidiaries 141.3

Short term
1,073.5

Fixed Income
3,916.0

Equity
533.2

Other investments 296.1

7.6%

56.1%

15.4%

2.0%

14.7%

4.2%
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2008 IN FIGURES
Value In Force 2008

Figures after taxes in million of euros
2007 Certified by Watson Wyatt
2008 Calculated by GCO pending of WW’s certification 
Note that this value refers to the life, savings and funeral insurance business areas

2007

870.3

2008

797.3

Value in Force (VIF)

Favorable performance in a volatile environment

-5% 
mortality

-10% in 
the lapse 

rate

-10% 
expenses

-10% in 
equity and 
real estate

-100 pb in 
interest 
rates

+100 pb in 
interest 
rates

2008 
Value In 

Force

797.3 804.8 839.7 812.4 759.1 781.9 807.1

7.5
(0.9%)

42.5
(5.3%)

15.2
(1.9%)

-38.2
(-4.8%)

-15.4
(-1.9%)

9.8
(1.2%)

Sensitivity analysis of VIF
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4 First Quarter 2009 figures
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FIRST QUARTER 2009 FIGURES
Principal facts

Tough environment to growth, specially in industrial products

Positive performance of traditional business profits

Credit insurance: improving since December 

Investment portfolio remains conservative

Excellent position in Solvency I

S&P assigns A – to GCO core entities
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FIRST QUARTER 2009 FIGURES
Premiums 

1Q091Q08
28.1% 
adjust. 

Rest of the 
lines

9%

Auto
13%

Multirisk
12%

PP + MF
2%

Total Life
18%

Credit 
insurance

46% Rest of 
the lines

9%

Auto
13% Credit 

insurance
46%

Total Life
19%

PP + MF
1% Multirisk

12%

1Q08 1Q09 % CHG.

Multirisk 105.7 111.5 5.5%
Credit 418.4 412.9 -1.3%
Rest of the lines 80.5 76.3 -5.3%
Auto 120.2 113.6 -5.5%

Total non-life 724.8 714.4 -1.5%
Total life 160.0 167.6 4.8%
TOTAL PREMIUMS 884.8 882.0 -0.3%
Income from services 56.0 69.7 24.5%
TOTAL PREMIUMS AND CONTRIBUTIONS 940.8 951.7 1.2%
Investment income 91.0 84.7 -6.9%
TOTAL INCOME 1,031.8 1,036.5 0.5%

Contributions to pension plans 22.8 10.6 -53.4%
Net contribution to mutual funds -4.4 -2.2

Figures in million of euros
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FIRST QUARTER 2009 FIGURES
Results 

1Q08 1Q09 % CHG.

Multirisk 4,0 4,6 14,1%
Rest of the lines 9,3 11,6 23,7%
Auto 6,8 7,9 17,3%
Life 5,5 6,9 25,3%

ORDINARY TECHNICAL RESULT, NET OF EXPENSES 25,6 31,0 20,9%
Return on investments 15,7 14,2 -9,6%
ORDINARY TECHNICAL / FINANCIAL RESULT 41,3 45,2 9,3%
Corporation tax 10,7 12,2 14,3%

ORDINARY INCOME OF TRADITIONAL BUSINESS 30,6 33,0 7,6%

ORDINARY INCOME, ATRADIUS and CyC 25,2 -71,9

NON-RECURRING INCOME 6,2 17,9 189,6%

GCO CONSOLIDATED PROFIT 62,0 -21,1
Attributable to minority interests 13,3 -39,3
Attributable to equity holders of the parent 48,6 18,3 -62,4%

Figures in million of euros
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FIRST QUARTER 2009 FIGURES
Traditional business combined ratio performance

Mutirisk Combined Ratio

94.2%
91.5%

1Q08 1Q09

Rest of Lines Combined Ratio

84.7%

71.2%

1Q08 1Q09

Auto Combined Ratio
93.3%

89.3%

1Q08 1Q09

Traditional Business Combined Ratio 

91.4%

85.6%

1Q08 1Q09

3030

FIRST QUARTER 2009 FIGURES
Credit insurance combined ratio performance

Credit Insurance Quartly Combined Ratio

126.6%
134.6%

217.5%

99.9%93.0%

154.2%
127.3%

90.3% 98.3%

123.5%
101.4%

103.5%
97.3% 111.3%

184.2%

1Q08 2Q08 3Q08 4Q08 1Q09

Total Atradius Crédito y Caución

TPE of 506,024 M€, reduction of 12% until 2009 (-20% in Spain and –10% in Rest of Countries)

Premiums: Spain grew 20.1% and International were down 11.9%

CCS reinsurance agreement in Spain

Plan 2009 - 2010
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FIRST QUARTER 2009 FIGURES
Credit insurance combined ratio performance

Source: Atradius Market Monitor based on KMV Credit Monitor and Atradius Economic Research 

Expected Default Frequency (EDF)

EDF – based on listed companies in the markets referred to and the likelihood of default across all sectors within the next year. Default is 
define as a failure to make a scheduled payment. Probability of default is calculated from three factors: market value of a company’s assets, 
volatility and current capital structure 

32

1,397.7
116.1 
565.6

2,079.4

Capital at market value

Capital at book v.
Subordinated debt
Unrealized property gains 
Capital at market v.

FIRST QUARTER 2009 FIGURES
Long term capital

Capital position remains strong

(figures in million of euros)

Equity at  2008 1,492.7

Consolidated profit -21.1
Dividends paid -12.0
Change in valuation -53.1
Change in adjustments in associates -7.8
Change in treasury shares -1.1
Other 0.0

Total movements -95.0

Equity at  1Q09 1,397.7

Subordinated debt 116.1

Long Term capital at 1Q09 1,513.8

Properties’ unrealized capital gains 565.6 M€ (564.7 M€ at Dec. 2008)
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FIRST QUARTER 2009 FIGURES
Solvency evolution

December 2008

Required capital
Available capital
Excess capital

Grupo Catalana Occidente

1Q09

Grupo Catalana Occidente

519.0

1,952.9

1,433.9

537.2

2,029.3

1,492.1

376.3%
Eligible assets/provisions

377.8%
Eligible assets/provisions

European 
average 
140% 

Spanish 
average 
262.8% 

Figures in million of euros
Source: ICEA and releases of European listed insurers 
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FIRST QUARTER 2009 FIGURES
Rating 

A -
Negative

A -
Negative

* Last review 06/05/09

A -
Negative

S&P assigns A – rating to GCO core entities
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4 GCO’s stock

36

GRUPO CATALANA OCCIDENTE STOCK
Shareholders’ structure – Long – term commitment

* GCO was listed in 1996 on the Spanish Continuous Market and is quoted in the following indexes:
- Spain MA Financial Services and Real State
- Ibex Medium Cap
- Wisdomtree International MidCap
- S&P Citigroup Expended Market Index

61%

Free Float (*)
39%

Core shareholders
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GRUPO CATALANA OCCIDENTE STOCK
Share price performance

12/30/02 12/30/03 12/30/04 12/30/05 12/30/06 12/30/07 12/30/08

8.8 €

4.9 €

14.7 €

27.5 €

22.9 €

14.5 €

12.2 €

3.9 €

06/16/09

Grupo Catalana Occidente Ibex 35 Dow Jones Europe Stoxx Insurance

Share price has multiplied by 3

38

GRUPO CATALANA OCCIDENTE STOCK
Book value 

Book value plus properties’ unrealized capital gains per share Price per share

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 06/16/09

22,9

14,5

11,612,0
12,9

11,1

8,6

5,6

3,93,53,43,22,8

12,2

27,5

14,7

8,8

4,9
4,04,3

3,33,1
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GRUPO CATALANA OCCIDENTE STOCK
Drivers of value – strong fundamental value

(euros per share) 200 400 600 800 1,000

861,8

531.7

797.3

Book value

Properties’  unrealized capital gains

VIF Life (12/31/08)*

7.2 €/s

11.6 €/s

18.2 €/s

Value of GCO’s per share

* Pending of  certify by  Watson Wyatt
VIF – Value In Force
Figures in million of euros at 03/31/09

Goodwill?

VIF Non Life

40

GRUPO CATALANA OCCIDENTE STOCK
Sustained shareholders’ remuneration

EPA – Earning per share
DPA – Dividend per share
Pay - out

0.34
0.42

196

0.25 0.40
0.48

0.29
0.220.200.190.19

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

0.51

2008

0.86

1.15

1.59

0.87

25.9%
25.4%

25.2%
24.5%

58.3%

47.9%76.0%54.3%

Dividend 
increased 
by 5.7%
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5Key ideas to remember about GCO

42

KEY IDEAS TO REMEMBER ABOUT GCO

Solid and profitable traditional business

Credit insurance: long term investment

Important excess capital

Robust balance with insignificant financial debt

Conservative and prudent investment policy
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DISCLAIMER

This presentation includes oral and written “forward-looking statements” with respect to certain plans and its current goals and 
expectations relating to its future financial condition, performance and results. These forward-looking statements represents a 
simple forecast whose formulation does not represent a guarantee with respect to the future performance of the Company. By 
their nature, all forward-looking statements involve risk and uncertainty because they relate to future events and 
circumstances which may be beyond the Company’s control such as general economic conditions, performance of financial 
markets, the frequency and severity of insured loss events, mortality and morbidity levels and trends, persistency levels, 
interest rate levels, currency exchange rates, general competitive factors, changes in laws and regulations, changes in the 
policies of governments or regulatory authorities.

The Company undertakes no obligation to update the forward-looking statements made in this presentation or any other 
forward-looking statements. 
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THANK YOU
For further information please contact to:

0034935820518
analistas@catalanaoccidente.com

www.grupocatalanaoccidente.com


